

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9869/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2007 in CMWP No.
32401/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PURVANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGM.LTD.& ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAA VIND VASINI INDUS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30528 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to
take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents in
SLP(C)No. 30528 of 2009.
List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master