

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29322/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in CMWP No. 8765/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LD.&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADARSH TEXTILES & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29320 of 2010
[PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRN. NIGAM LTD. & ORS. V. M/S. AMIT TEXTILES & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29324 of 2010
[PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRN. NIGAM LTD. & ORS. V. M/S. J.R. TEXTILES & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30528 of 2009
[M/S. VIKAS TEXTILES CO. & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9869 of 2008
[PURVANCHAL VIDYUT VITRN. NIGAM LTD. & ORS. V. M/S. MAA VIND. VASINI INDUS. & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)
IN slp 30528 Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

In rest of the SLPs
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In SLP 30528
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

In SLP 9869
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List these matters after the ensuing Christmas holidays.
|
| [KALYANI GUPTA] | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

